BAY6 10050.18MAG-SHIELD KITS
EQUIPMENT MAG-SHIELD KIT # COMPATIBILITY
Caterpillar
CAT 24 M MS-CT-24M-HYD-Kit 24M Main Hydraulic Reservoir
CAT 349 DL MS-CT-349-Kit 349DL Main Hydraulic Reservoir
CAT 385 CL MS-CT-385/390-Kit 385CL, 390DL, 390FL Main Hydraulic Reservoir
CAT 390 DL MS-CT-385/390-Kit 385CL, 390DL, 390FL Main Hydraulic Reservoir
CAT 390 FL MS-CT-385/390-Kit 385CL, 390DL, 390FL Main Hydraulic Reservoir
CAT 776 B,C,D MS-CT-776/777B,C,D-MV-Kit 776 B,C,D & 777 B,C,D Tractor & Truck with Manual Hoist Valve,
Serial No. Prefixes: 14H, 6JC, 2TK, 5ER & Shared Torque
Converter Oil, Main Hydraulic Reservoir
CAT 776 D MS-CT-776/777D,F-EV-Kit 776 D & 777 D,F Tractor & Truck with Electric Hoist Valve, Serial
No. Prefixes: AFS, AGC, AGY, FKR, JRP, JXP, WTK & Shared
Torque Converter Oil, Main Hydraulic Reservoir
CAT 777 B,C,D MS-CT-776/777B,C,D-MV-Kit 776 B,C,D & 777 B,C,D Tractor & Truck with Manual Hoist Valve,
Serial No. Prefixes: 84A, 4YC, 4XJ, 2YW, 3PR & Shared Torque
Converter Oil, Main Hydraulic Reservoir
CAT 777 D,F MS-CT-776/777D,F-EV-Kit 776 D & 777 D,F Tractor & Truck with Electric Hoist Valve, Serial
No. Prefixes: AFS, AGC, AGY, FKR, JRP, JXP, WTK & Shared
Torque Converter Oil, Main Hydraulic Reservoir
CAT 777 G MS-CT-777G-Kit 777 G Serial No. Prefixes GTZ, RDR, T4Y, T5A, TNM, Hyd. Res.
CAT 785 A, B MS-CT-785/789A,B-Kit 785 A,B & 789 A,B with Manual Hoist Valve, Main Hyd. Res.
CAT 785 C, D MS-CT-785C,D/789C,D-Kit 785 C,D & 789 C,D with Electric Hoist Valve, Main Hyd. Res.
CAT 789 A, B MS-CT-785/789A,B-Kit 785 A,B & 789 A,B with Manual Hoist Valve, Main Hyd. Res.
CAT 789 C, D MS-CT-785C,D/789C,D-Kit 785 C,D & 789 C,D with Electric Hoist Valve, Main Hyd. Res.
CAT 793 C MS-CT-793C-Kit 793 C without Auxiliary Brake Cooling, Main Hydraulic Res.
CAT 793 D MS-CT-793D-AB-Kit 793 D with Auxiliary Brake Cooling, Main Hydraulic Reservoir
CAT 793 F MS-CT-793F-AB-Kit 793 F with Auxiliary Brake Cooling, Main Hydraulic Reservoir
CAT 797 A MS-CT-797A-Kit 797 A with Auxiliary Brake Cooling, Main Hydraulic Reservoir
CAT 797 B MS-CT-797B-Kit 797 B with Auxiliary Brake Cooling, Main Hydraulic Reservoir
CAT 797 F MS-CT-797F-Kit 797 F with Auxiliary Brake Cooling, Main Hydraulic Reservoir
CAT 988 H MS-CT-988H-MR-Kit 988 H Main Hydraulic Reservoir
CAT 993 K  ^ MS-CT-993K-G1-MR-Kit 993 K Main Hydraulic Reservoir (GENERATION 1). This kit fits
Z9K00001-Z9K00354
CAT 993 K  ^ MS-CT-993K-G2-MR-Kit 993 K Main Hydraulic Reservoir (GENERATION 2)
CAT 993 K  ^ MS-CT-993K-G3-MR-Kit 993 K Main Hydraulic Reservoir (GENERATION 3)
CAT 994 F, H MS-CT-994F/H-BC-Kit 994 F & 994 H Brake Cooling Reservoir
CAT 994 F, H MS-CT-994F/H-MR-Kit 994 F & 994 H Main Hydraulic Reservoir
CAT 994 F, H MS-CT-994F/H-SB-Kit 994 F & 994 H Steering & Brake Reservoir
CAT 994 H MS-CT-994H-TR-Kit 994 H Transmission Reservoir
CAT D8 T MS-CT-D8T-MLN-Kit D8T MLN Main Hydraulic Reservoir
CAT D10 T MS-CT-D10T-Kit D10T Main Hydraulic Reservoir
CAT D11 R MS-CT-D11R-Kit D11R Main Hydraulic Reservoir
CAT D11 MS-CT-D11-Kit D11 Main Hydraulic Reservoir
CAT D11 T MS-CT-D11T-Kit D11T Main Hydraulic Reservoir
CAT RH170 MS-CT-RH170-Kit RH170 Shovel Main Hydraulic Reservoir
CAT RH400 MS-CT-RH400-Kit RH400 Shovel Main Reservoir
CAT 6015 B MS-CT-6015B-Kit 6015B Main Hydraulic Reservoir
Mag-Shield Kit List & Accessories
Page 1 of 3
BAY6 10050.18
Mag-Shield Kit List & Accessories
CAT 6040 MS-CT-6040-Kit 6040 Main Hydraulic Reservoir
CAT 6060 MS-CT-6060-Kit 6060 Main Hydraulic Reservoir
Komatsu
KOM 730E  * MS-MP-730E-WM-Kit 730E Wheel Motor
KOM 830E MS-830E-HYD-Kit 830E Main Hydraulic Reservoir
KOM 830E  * MS-MP-830E-WM-Kit 830E Wheel Motor
KOM 930E-4  ** MS-930/960/980E-Kit 930E-4, 960E & 980E Main Hydraulic Reservoir
KOM 960E MS-930/960/980E-Kit 930E-4, 960E & 980E Main Hydraulic Reservoir
KOM 980E MS-930/960/980E-Kit 930E-4, 960E & 980E Main Hydraulic Reservoir
KOM PC800 MS-PC-1250/800-Kit PC800 & PC1250 Main Hydraulic Reservoir
KOM PC1250 MS-PC-1250/800-Kit PC800 & PC1250 Main Hydraulic Reservoir
KOM PC8000 MS-PC-8000-Kit PC8000 Main Hydraulic Reservoir